# Health & Fitness Fair Vendor Application

Saturday, January 22, 2022

2:00 -6:00 p.m.

Frank Brown Recreation Center

Application must be received by Friday, January 7, 2022 at 5 p.m.

Completed applications and vendor fees must be mailed or hand delivered to the Harris Center, 425 Perry Street, Auburn, AL, 36830.

Business Name	Contact Person	
Phone (Work)	Phone (Cell)	
Email Address		

\*Please note that ALL confirmation and correspondence of event materials will take place via e-mail.

Vendor registration is \$20. Vendor registration must be paid cash or check. Please make checks payable to AAB. We ask that all vendors donate a door prize item or teach a class. Vendors are required to have information at their tables for attendees to take. Each vendor will be provided with a 6-foot-long table and two chairs or a space equal to that. Set up for our vendor tables will begin at 1:00 p.m. and end at 1:45 p.m.

## \*NOTE: Active Auburn will provide one (1) table and two (2) chairs for vendors.

### Vendors are responsible for providing all other items to decorate or give away at their booths.

#### Please initial that you have read, understand and agree to the following:

\_\_\_\_ Due to space limitations, all applications are subject to approval. You will receive a confirmation e-mail once your application has been reviewed and approved by the Health & Fitness Fair Coordinators.

\_\_\_\_ Setup for the event will begin no earlier than 1:00 p.m.

\_\_\_\_ Please plan to provide at least one door prize of your choice or teach a class.

\_\_\_\_\_ Vendors are required to have items on their table for attendees.

\_\_\_\_Completed applications & vendor fees must be mailed, e-mailed or hand delivered to the Harris Center, located at 425 Perry Street, Auburn, AL.

## HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

I/we, the undersigned, for and in consideration of permission and space to participate in the Health and Fitness Fair on Saturday, January 22, 2022 agree to indemnify, hold harmless, and defend the City of Auburn, Alabama, its officials, representatives, agents, servants, and employees from and against any and all claims, actions, lawsuits, damages, judgments, liability and expense, including attorneys fees and litigation expenses, in whole or in part arising out of, connected with, or in any way associated with my/our activities preparing for the Health and Fitness Fair , participating in the Health and Fitness Fair or traveling to or from the Health and Fitness Fair .

I HAVE READ AND FULLY UNDERSTAND THE ABOVE HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT.

Signature of Exhibitor

Date

MUST BE SIGNED BY PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN IF EXHIBITOR IS UNDER 19 YEARS OF AGE.